# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steve X. Chi	03/20/2008
Yongliang Wang	03/20/2008
Ekram Hossain Bhuiyan	03/20/2008
Daniel P. Nguyen	03/20/2008
Vincent Anthony Condito	03/20/2008
Po-Shen Lai	03/20/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SanDisk Corporation
Street Address:	601 McCarthy Blvd.
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12005056

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)287-8040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.292.5800

Email: mpizarro@thelen.com
Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 640640

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDA-1271X (060589-011)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Ritchie

500502810 PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0937 1200001

UU UV\$ H

Total Attachments: 2

source=SDA-1271X\_AS#page1.tif source=SDA-1271X\_AS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0938

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Steve X. Chi of Cupertino, CA, USA; Yongliang Wang of Saratoga, CA, USA; Ekram Hossain Bhuiyan of San Jose, CA, USA; Daniel P. Nguyen of Campbell, CA, USA; Vincent Anthony Condito of San Jose, CA, USA; and Po-Shen Lai of San Jose, CA USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7932 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

## Self-Configurable Multi-Regulator ASIC Core Power Delivery

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2014 day of	Horch	, 2008.
	JE	
		Steve X. Chi
	*** **	
Executed this 20th day of	March	, 2008.
		1204-
		Yong liang Wang
Executed this <u>Fork</u> day of _	March	, 2008.
		Ckram
		Ekram Hossain Bhuiyan
Attorney Docket No.: SDA-1271X (0)	60589-011)	

Page 1 of 2

Executed this _2 day of _	Morch	, 2008.
\$	C	Davis
		Daniel P. Nguyen
Executed this $2^{3/2}$ day of	March	, 2008.
	NU	and Ca
	Vi	ncent Anthony Condito
Executed this 204 day of	March	, 2008.
	T.	Mer F
	V	Po-Shen Lai

Attorney Docket No.: SDA-1271X (060589-011)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008**